

## Faculty of Graduate Studies, Mahidol University List of Recipients of the Scholarship to Promote Master and Doctoral Students, Competency for International Academic Presentations, Fiscal Year 2019 Round 4

•••••

The Faculty of Graduate Studies, Mahidol University is pleased to offer the Scholarship to Promote Master and Doctoral Students<sup>1</sup> Competency for International Academic Presentations, Fiscal Year 2019.

As the selection process for the grant has completed, the Committee is thereby delighted to announce a list of recipients Fiscal Year 2019 Round 4 as follows

## The 22<sup>nd</sup> East Asian Forum of Nursing Scholars (EAFONS) conference Organized by National University of Singapore January 17 - 18, 2019 at Furama Riverfront Singapore Hotel, Singapore

No	Student Name	Program / Major Advisor	Financial Value (Baht)
Faculty of Medicine Ramathibodi			
Hospital and Faculty of Nursing			
1	Miss Saovaros Meekusol	Doctor of Philosophy Program in Nursing	10,500
	5437514 NRNS/D	(International Program)	
		Asst. Prof. Dr. Wantana Maneesriwongul	
2	Miss Kultida Hattakitpanichakul	Doctor of Philosophy Program in Nursing	10,500
	5736917 NRNS/D	(International Program)	
		Prof. Dr. Rutja Phuphaibul	
3	Mrs. Panchan Thapanakulsuk	Doctor of Philosophy Program in Nursing	10,500
	5436322 NRNS/D	(International Program)	
		Assoc. Prof.Dr. Yupapin Sirapo-ngam	

2

## **Terms and Conditions**

1. The Faculty of Graduate Studies shall transfer the expense to recipients' Siam Commercial Bank savings accounts issued by any branch of the Siam Commercial Bank (SCB) in Bangkok and its vicinity only. Recipients are required to submit one copy of their Siam Commercial Bank savings accounts, which belong to them.

2. A receipt must contain a recipient's name, address, and signature, and indicate an amount of expense received. Recipients are required to submit one copy of their student ID card.

3. It is compulsory that all the supporting documents be submitted by recipients to the Student Affairs Section, located within the Graduate Studies Building, before January **15, 2019**. Those missing the deadline will be automatically disqualified for the grant.

4. Recipients who postpone or defer their attendance of the conference or symposium must officially inform the Faculty of Graduate Studies in writing.

Announced on 8 January 2019

(Professor Patcharee Lertrit, M.D.,Ph.D.)

Dean of the Faculty of Graduate Studies